Direct an P.O.	Stop: Innents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM OF of the U.S. Patent PATENTS OF Trademark Office Box 1450 Indria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
	A. Name of conveying parties: 1] Heinz BERNHARD 2] Marcel BURKI 3] Jurg HINDERLING 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG HEINRICH-WILD-STRASSE CH-9435 HEERBRUGG SWITZERLAND							
	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
4	A. Patent Application No. 10/972,521	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta	nched?							
	C. Title of Application: OPTICAL COMPONEN	T AND METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
1-642 6655	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the priginal document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March !1, 2005							

PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

ACCT	CNN	AENT	
		1.	

		(1)	Heinz BERNHARD	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Marcel BURKI				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Jurg HINDERLING				
	() All Company (v)	(4)					
	·	, ,	In consideration of the sum of on h of the undersigned, each unders	ie dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable co	nsideration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG			-5171	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-9435 Heorbrugg, Switzerland				
		(herein the en- invent	nafter designated as the Assignee) the right, title and interest for the laten, and in all applications for pataution, international, confirmation closs, reissues and reexamination of	and Assignee's heirs, suc United States of America ent including any and all i, substitute and reissue a ertificates that may be gr	cessors, assigns and lega as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provisi pplication(s), and all Let anted on the invention k	§ 100, in the onaï, divisional, ters Paleut,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Optical Component and Metho	od for its Production		*	
	Number, or Foseign Application Number	(Attor	may Docket No. 121583)	
		for wi	nich the undersigned has (have) e				
		OU CA	en date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed				_	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agr identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested for that this assignment is 6. Each undersigned herely	ivision the control of the control o	ruits all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward wate all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrionn all affirmative acts which make patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute in and his helrs, successors, as the firm of OLISE & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the respective and successors.	plication based thereon, with such interference. I perform any act which at Property or similar agely be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradegnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not exect signs and legal represent PLC the power to insert	for the invention, and to may be necessary in con- recements. In maintain or confirm be smark Office to issue an entire interest, and cov- ute, any agreements in co- tatives. on this assignment any	o cooperate with meetion with y reissue or y and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith, further	
		ited by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigne	d name(s).		
Date	Nov. 9,20		Inventor Signature	- Hit	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Date	Nows. 12. 20		Inventor Signature	Mein B	embal _	(SEAL)	
Date	NOV. 12. 200		Inventor Signature	M. Bicke		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		···					
Date							
Date						(SEAL)	
Dato							
neither	, then it should be signed bef	ore at les	oe signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign h	a-a-	<i></i>		
Date	12.11.04		Witness _	Checiol of	16 L. I. SCHWET	OCR ICCAUSS	
Date	12.11.04		Witness	deny lynn	Henn	z Lippune	

PATENT **REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0185**